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Estonian Indoor Combined Events Championships 
International Indoor Combined Events Meeting 

 
05-06.02.2011, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
Heptathlon Final 
1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 6568 
 6,66 7.77 14.45 2.01 7,60 5.20 2.34,74 
 1007 1002 756 813 1085 972 933 
2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 6114 
 7,00 7.28 14.93 2.10 7,83 4.70 2.44,36 
 882 881 785 896 1025 819 826 
3 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 5951 
 6,86 7.49 12.58 1.92 7,92 4.80 2.41,01 
 933 932 642 731 1002 849 862 
4 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 5888 
 7,21 7.14 14.18 2.07 8,17 4.90 2.46,18 
 809 847 739 868 939 880 806 
5 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 5848 
 7,18 7.40 15.25 2.07 8,30 4.50 2.48,86 
 819 910 805 868 908 760 778 
6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 5743 
 7,00 7.05 14.34 1.92 8,20 4.70 2.46,35 
 882 826 749 731 932 819 804 
7 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 5459 
 7,09 7.04 14.33 1.92 8,35 4.20 2.52,81 
 851 823 749 731 896 673 736 
8 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 5397 
 7,28 6.92 14.31 1.92 8,45 4.30 2.50,04 
 785 795 747 731 872 702 765 
9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 5268 
 7,28 6.93 13.66 1.86 8,91 4.70 2.54,99 
 785 797 708 679 766 819 714 
10 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 5253 
 7,31 7.03 14.25 1.98 8,79 4.80 3.19,54 
 775 821 744 785 793 849 486 
11 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 5219 
 7,29 7.03 10.67 1.92 8,56 4.90 3.03,27 
 782 821 526 731 846 880 633 
12 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 4991 
 7,28 6.75 11.08 1.98 9,28 4.00 2.45,48 
 785 755 551 785 685 617 813 
13 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4946 
 7,56 6.75 13.66 1.83 9,04 4.40 2.59,64 
 694 755 708 653 737 731 668 
14 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 4842 
 7,43 6.59 11.92 1.77 8,95 4.50 2.59,71 
 736 718 602 602 757 760 667 
15 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4747 
 7,56 6.39 12.41 1.80 9,14 4.40 2.58,76 
 694 673 631 627 715 731 676 
16 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 3959 
 7,50 6.37 9.27 1.80 9,00 NH 2.50,22 
 713 668 442 627 746 0 763 
17 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 3339 
 7,15 6.77 9.43 1.83 DQ 4.10 DNF 
 830 760 451 653 0 645 0 
 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC DNF 
 7,23 6.92 13.86 DNS 
 802 795 720 0 
 Edgars ERINŠ 18.06.1986 LAT DNF 
 7,04 7.00 13.28 1.80 DNS 
 868 814 684 627 0 
 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA DNF 
 7,23 6.21 13.85 1.89 8,14 DNS 
 802 632 719 705 947 0 
 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 7,20 DNS 
 813 0 
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M 60m 
1 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 6,66 1007 Gr A/H 2 
2 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 6,86 933 Gr A/H 2 
3 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,00 882 Gr A/H 2 
4 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,00 882 Gr A/H 2 
5 7 Edgars ERINŠ 18.06.1986 LAT 7,04 868 Gr A/H 1 
6 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 7,09 851 Gr A/H 2 
7 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 7,15 830 Gr B H 2 
8 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 7,18 819 Gr A/H 2 
9 19 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,20 813 Gr B H 2 
10 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 7,21 809 Gr A/H 1 
11 10 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 7,23 802 Gr A/H 1 
12 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA 7,23 802 Gr A/H 1 
13 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,28 785 Gr B H 2 
14 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7,28 785 Gr A/H 1 
14 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 7,28 785 Gr A/H 1 
16 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 7,29 782 Gr B H 1 
17 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 7,31 775 Gr B H 2 
18 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 7,43 736 Gr B H 1 
19 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 7,50 713 Gr B H 2 
20 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 7,56 694 Gr B H 1 
21 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,56 694 Gr B H 1 
 
M Long Jump Gr A 
1 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 7.77 1002 
X 7.77 X 
2 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 7.49 932 
7.38 X 7.49 
3 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 7.40 910 
7.34 7.40 7.34 
4 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.28 881 
7.15 7.16 7.28 
5 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 7.14 847 
7.14 X 7.07 
6 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7.05 826 
7.04 7.05 X 
7 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 7.04 823 
X 6.87 7.04 
8 7 Edgars ERINŠ 18.06.1986 LAT 7.00 814 
6.86 6.84 7.00 
9 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 6.93 797 
6.78 6.93 6.70 
10 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 6.92 795 
6.92 X 6.72 
11 10 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 6.92 795 
X 5.46 6.92 
12 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA 6.21 632 
6.14 X 6.21 
 
M Long Jump Gr B 
1 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 7.03 821 
6.89 7.03 X 
2 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 7.03 821 
6.72 7.03 X 
3 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 6.77 760 
6.68 6.77 X 
4 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 6.75 755 
6.65 6.75 6.67 
5 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 6.75 755 
6.75 X 6.65 
6 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 6.59 718 
6.25 6.59 6.36 
7 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.39 673 
6.32 6.28 6.39 
8 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 6.37 668 
6.37 6.20 6.32 
 19 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 NM 
- - - 
 



3 

M Shot Put 7,26kg Gr A 
1 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 15.25 805 
14.61 14.83 15.25 
2 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.93 785 
14.93 14.90 X 
3 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 14.45 756 
14.45 14.16 X 
4 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 14.34 749 
14.34 X 14.15 
5 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 14.33 749 
X 14.33 14.03 
6 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 14.31 747 
13.67 14.31 14.21 
7 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 14.18 739 
14.18 X X 
8 10 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 13.86 720 
12.18 12.51 13.86 
9 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA 13.85 719 
X 13.85 X 
10 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 13.66 708 
13.66 X 13.13 
11 7 Edgars ERINŠ 18.06.1986 LAT 13.28 684 
13.28 X 12.73 
12 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 12.58 642 
11.76 12.27 12.58 
 
M Shot Put 7,26kg Gr B 
1 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 14.25 744 
13.41 X 14.25 
2 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.66 708 
X 13.66 X 
3 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.41 631 
12.41 12.36 X 
4 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 11.92 602 
11.92 11.63 10.99 
5 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 11.08 551 
10.38 10.25 11.08 
6 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 10.67 526 
10.10 10.11 10.67 
7 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 9.43 451 
9.35 9.43 X 
8 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 9.27 442 
8.98 9.27 X 
 
M High Jump Gr A 
1 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.10 896 
1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 
O O O O O O XO X 
2 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 2.07 868 
1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 
O - O XO O O XXO XXX 
3 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 2.07 868 
1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 
O - XO XO XXO 
4 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 2.01 813 
1.98 2.01 2.04 
O O XXX 
5 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 1.92 731 
1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O O O O XXX 
5 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 1.92 731 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O - O O O XXX 
7 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 1.92 731 
1.89 1.92 1.95 
XO O XXX 
8 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 1.92 731 
1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O XXO O XO XXX 
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9 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA 1.89 705 
1.89 1.92 1.95 
XXO - XXX 
10 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 1.86 679 
1.83 1.86 1.89 
XO XXO XXX 
11 7 Edgars ERINŠ´ 18.06.1986 LAT 1.80 627 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
XXO - - XXX 
 10 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC DNS 
 
M High Jump Gr B 
1 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 1.98 785 
1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O O O O XO XXX 
2 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.98 785 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O O O XO O XXO XO XXX 
3 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 1.92 731 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O O XO XO O XXX 
4 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 1.83 653 
1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O XXO XXO O XXX 
5 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 1.83 653 
1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O XO O XO XXX 
6 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.80 627 
1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
O O O XXX 
7 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 1.80 627 
1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
O O O XO XXX 
8 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 1.77 602 
1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
XO O XO XXX 
 
M 60m hurdles 106,7/9,14 
1 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 7,60 1085 Gr A/H 2 
2 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,83 1025 Gr A/H 2 
3 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 7,92 1002 Gr A/H 2 
4 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA 8,14 947 Gr A/H 1 
5 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,17 939 Gr A/H 1 
6 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,20 932 Gr A/H 2 
7 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 8,30 908 Gr A/H 2 
8 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 8,35 896 Gr A/H 2 
9 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 8,45 872 Gr A/H 1 
10 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 8,56 846 Gr B 
11 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 8,79 793 Gr B 
12 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 8,91 766 Gr A/H 1 
13 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 8,95 757 Gr B 
14 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 9,00 746 Gr B 
15 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 9,04 737 Gr B 
16 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 9,14 715 Gr B 
17 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 9,28 685 Gr B 
 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 DQ 168.8 0 Gr B 
 7 Edgars ERINŠ 18.06.1986 LAT DNS 0 Gr A/H 1 
 
M Pole Vault Gr A 
1 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 5.20 972 
4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 
O - XO XXO XXO XO X 
2 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.90 880 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 
O - XO O XXX 
3 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 4.80 849 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O - O O O O XXX 
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4 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.70 819 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
O O O XO O XXX 
4 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.70 819 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
O XO O O O XXX 
6 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.70 819 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
XXO XO - XXX 
7 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 4.50 760 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 
XO - O - XXX 
8 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 4.30 702 
4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 
O - XO - XXX 
9 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 4.20 673 
4.10 4.20 4.30 
O XO XXX 
 4 Jake ARNOLD 03.01.1984 USA DNS 
 
M Pole Vault Gr B 
1 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 4.90 880 
4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 
O O XXO XXO XXO O XO O XXX 
2 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.80 849 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O - O O O XO XXX 
3 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 4.50 760 
4.40 4.50 4.60 
O O XXX 
4 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.40 731 
4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 
O O O XXX 
5 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.40 731 
4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 
O O XO XXX 
6 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 4.10 645 
3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 
XO - O XXX 
7 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 4.00 617 
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 
O - XXO - XO XO XXO XXX 
 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala NH 
3.20 
XXX 
 
M 1000m 
1 1 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 2.34,74 933 H 2 
2 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 2.41,01 862 H 2 
3 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.44,36 826 H 2 
4 22 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 2.45,48 813 H 1 
5 8 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 2.46,18 806 H 2 
6 6 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 2.46,35 804 H 2 
7 2 Roman ŠEBRLE 26.11.1974 CZE 2.48,86 778 H 2 
8 17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 2.50,04 765 H 2 
9 21 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 2.50,22 763 H 1 
10 11 Perttu NOPONEN 04.12.1984 FIN 2.52,81 736 H 2 
11 9 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 2.54,99 714 H 1 
12 13 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.58,76 676 H 1 
13 14 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 2.59,64 668 H 1 
14 16 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 2.59,71 667 H 1 
15 15 Andris EIKENS 05.11.1986 LAT 3.03,27 633 H 1 
16 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 3.19,54 486 H 2 
 18 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 DNF 0 H 1 
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Pentathlon Final 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4422 
 8,30 1.77 12.37 6.14 2.18,70 
 1061 941 686 893 841 
2 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 4383 
 8,78 1.77 12.93 6.08 2.15,28 
 956 941 723 874 889 
3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 4206 
 8,72 1.77 11.19 5.89 2.16,49 
 969 941 608 816 872 
4 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4100 
 8,81 1.80 11.41 5.80 2.24,72 
 950 978 622 789 761 
5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 4063 
 9,26 1.74 15.22 5.52 2.27,67 
 856 903 876 706 722 
6 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 3851 
 8,87 1.77 9.73 5.86 2.33,18 
 937 941 512 807 654 
7 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 3713 
 8,98 1.62 12.87 5.89 2.46,08 
 914 759 719 816 505 
 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNF 
 9,70 DNS 
 769 
 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 EMÜ SK DNF 
 8,78 DNS 
 956 
 
W 60m hurdles 83,8/8,50 
1 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,30 1061 H 2 
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 8,72 969 H 2 
3 1 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 8,78 956 H 2 
4 7 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 EMÜ SK 8,78 956 H 2 
5 8 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,81 950 H 1 
6 4 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 8,87 937 H 2 
7 6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 8,98 914 H 1 
8 5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 9,26 856 H 1 
9 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,70 769 H 1 
 
W High Jump 
1 8 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.80 978 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
O O O O O O XXX 
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 1.77 941 
1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O O O O XXX 
3 1 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 1.77 941 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O XO O O O XXX 
4 4 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 1.77 941 
1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O - O - XXO O O XXX 
5 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.77 941 
1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O O O O O XO XXX 
6 5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.74 903 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
O O O O XXX 
7 6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 1.62 759 
1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
O O O O O XXX 
 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 7 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 EMÜ SK DNS 
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W Shot Put 4kg 
1 5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 15.22 876 
15.22 14.39 14.31 
2 1 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 12.93 723 
12.93 12.83 X 
3 6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 12.87 719 
12.51 12.52 12.87 
4 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.37 686 
12.16 12.37 12.21 
5 8 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.41 622 
11.41 11.27 11.30 
6 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 11.19 608 
10.36 9.72 11.19 
7 4 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 9.73 512 
8.56 9.21 9.73 
 
W Long Jump 
1 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.14 893 
6.06 6.09 6.14 
2 1 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 6.08 874 
5.82 6.08 6.05 
3 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 5.89 816 
5.74 5.89 5.87 
4 6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 5.89 816 
X 5.69 5.89 
5 4 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 5.86 807 
5.86 X 5.55 
6 8 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.80 789 
5.80 X X 
7 5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 5.52 706 
5.52 5.27 5.49 
 
W 800m 
1 1 Kaie KAND 31.03.1984 KJK Saare 2.15,28 889 
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 2.16,49 872 
3 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.18,70 841 
4 8 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.24,72 761 
5 5 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 2.27,67 722 
6 4 Pinar ADAY 07.10.1993 TUR 2.33,18 654 
7 6 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 2.46,08 505 


